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On Guard

3371 Black brown!

924 Grey green -  vy dk ò

520 Fern green -  dk î

501 Blue green -  dk í

898 Coffee brown -  vy dk ì

3787 Brown grey -  dkë

610 Drab brown -  vy dk æ

646 Beaver grey -  dk å

169 Pewter Grey)

470 Avocado green -  lt *

522 Fern green ä

318 Steel grey -  lt ã

780 Topaz -  ultra vy dk -

420 Hazelnut brown -  dk â

3863á

On Guard

729 Old gold -  med 0

436 Tan À

3042 Antique violet -  ltÃ

833 Golden olive -  lt Ô

471 Avacado green -  v lt.Õ

3023 Brown grey -  ltÖ

3013 Khaki green -  ltØ

613 Drab brown -  lt Ý

472 Avocado grn -  ultra ltÞ

3348 Yellow -  green-vy lt»

437 Tan -  lt ¶

165 Bright Green´

677 Old gold -  vy lt ®

3078 Lemon -  vy ltª

648 Beaver grey -  lt §

On Guard

524 Fern green -  vy lt ¢

415 Pearl grey ¡

644 Beige grey -  med …

928 Grey green -  vy lt ‡

762 Pearl grey -  vy lt x

3047 Yellow beige -  lto

3033 Mocha brown -  lt]

3866>

822 Beige grey -  lt =

739 Tan -  ultra vy lt <

3823 Yellow -  ultra pale"

3756 Baby blue -  ultra v ltÁ

ECRUTà

746 Off white ï

BLANC†



Instructions  for  On Guard Instructions  for  On Guard Instructions  for  On Guard Instructions  for  On Guard 
Created by Wtchykitt Designs © -  2009

To make it easier for yourself please lay out the chart pages as in the 

graph below...

Pour être plus facile pour vous, s'il vous plaît regarder au tableau au-dessous 

de voir comment à placer les feuilles de papier...

01   02   03   04   05   06   01   02   03   04   05   06   01   02   03   04   05   06   01   02   03   04   05   06   

07  08   09   10   11   12   07  08   09   10   11   12   07  08   09   10   11   12   07  08   09   10   11   12   

13   14   15   16   17   18   13   14   15   16   17   18   13   14   15   16   17   18   13   14   15   16   17   18   

19   20   21   22   23   24  19   20   21   22   23   24  19   20   21   22   23   24  19   20   21   22   23   24  

**Although every care has been taken when producing this chart, please 

accept my sincere apologies in the unlikely event of a mistake   

( We are only human ! ) **

Copyright © Wtchykitt Designs © 2009 All rights reserved.



Symbol Key for On Guard"Symbol Key for On Guard"Symbol Key for On Guard"Symbol Key for On Guard"
Created by Wtchykitt Designs © - 2009

Fabric:   white Aida -  394 x 405 Stitches

Size:  14 count  = 28.14 x 28.93 inches, 71.48 x 73.48 cm
           18 count  = 21.89 x 22.50 inches, 55.60 x 57.15 cm 
           22 count  = 17.91 x 18.41 inches, 45.49 x 46.76 cm

Colours: DMC 

Use 2 strands of thread for cross stitch 

Sym No.  Colour Name Sym No.  Colour Name

! 3371  Black brown ò  924  Grey green -  vy dk 

î 520  Fern green -  dk í  501  Blue green -  dk 

ì 898  Coffee brown -  vy dk ë  3787  Brown grey -  dk

æ 610  Drab brown -  vy dk å  646  Beaver grey -  dk 

) 169  Pewter Grey *  470  Avocado green -  lt 

ä 522  Fern green ã  318  Steel grey -  lt 

- 780  Topaz -  ultra vy dk â  420  Hazelnut brown -  dk 

á 3863  3863 0  729  Old gold -  med 

À 436  Tan Ã  3042  Antique violet -  lt

Ô 833  Golden olive -  lt Õ  471  Avacado green -  v lt.

Ö 3023  Brown grey -  lt Ø  3013  Khaki green -  lt

Ý 613  Drab brown -  lt Þ  472  Avocado grn -  ultra lt

» 3348  Yellow -  green-vy lt ¶  437  Tan -  lt 

´ 165  Bright Green ®  677  Old gold -  vy lt 

ª 3078  Lemon -  vy lt §  648  Beaver grey -  lt 

¢ 524  Fern green -  vy lt ¡  415  Pearl grey 

… 644  Beige grey -  med ‡  928  Grey green -  vy lt 

x 762  Pearl grey -  vy lt o  3047  Yellow beige -  lt

] 3033  Mocha brown -  lt >  3866  3866

= 822  Beige grey -  lt <  739  Tan -  ultra vy lt 

" 3823  Yellow -  ultra pale Á  3756  Baby blue -  ultra v lt

à ECRUT  ECRUT ï  746  Off white 

† BLANC  BLANC   

Use 1 strands of thread for backstitch

 Note: The shaded blocks on the chart represent overlapping stitches.
Produced using Cross Stitch Professional for Windows www.dpsoftware.co.uk

Copyright © Wtchykitt Designs © 2009 All rights reserved.



Thread lengths for On Guard - 14 count
Thread 
(DMC)

Description Stitches Length(m) Backs Total

3371 Black brown 11524  58.1   0.0  58.1
924 Grey green -  vy dk 1151   5.8   0.0   5.8
520 Fern green -  dk 2440  12.3   0.0  12.3
501 Blue green -  dk 2072  10.4   0.0  10.4
898 Coffee brown -  vy dk 6710  33.8   0.0  33.8
3787 Brown grey -  dk 2859  14.4   0.0  14.4
610 Drab brown -  vy dk 6701  33.8   0.0  33.8
646 Beaver grey -  dk 9175  46.2   0.0  46.2
169 Pewter Grey 741   3.7   0.0   3.7
470 Avocado green -  lt 1281   6.5   0.0   6.5
522 Fern green 4053  20.4   0.0  20.4
318 Steel grey -  lt 1372   6.9   0.0   6.9
780 Topaz -  ultra vy dk 1346   6.8   0.0   6.8
420 Hazelnut brown -  dk 3676  18.5   0.0  18.5
3863 3863 5177  26.1   0.0  26.1
729 Old gold -  med 863   4.3   0.0   4.3
436 Tan 717   3.6   0.0   3.6
3042 Antique violet -  lt 655   3.3   0.0   3.3
833 Golden olive -  lt 5230  26.4   0.0  26.4
471 Avacado green -  v lt. 2516  12.7   0.0  12.7
3023 Brown grey -  lt 3052  15.4   0.0  15.4
3013 Khaki green -  lt 1155   5.8   0.0   5.8
613 Drab brown -  lt 2927  14.7   0.0  14.7
472 Avocado grn -  ultra lt 1253   6.3   0.0   6.3
3348 Yellow -  green-vy lt 1691   8.5   0.0   8.5
437 Tan -  lt 3850  19.4   0.0  19.4
165 Bright Green 1403   7.1   0.0   7.1
677 Old gold -  vy lt 1839   9.3   0.0   9.3
3078 Lemon -  vy lt 1619   8.2   0.0   8.2
648 Beaver grey -  lt 3447  17.4   0.0  17.4
524 Fern green -  vy lt 840   4.2   0.0   4.2
415 Pearl grey 727   3.7   0.0   3.7
644 Beige grey -  med 5083  25.6   0.0  25.6
928 Grey green -  vy lt 1178   5.9   0.0   5.9
762 Pearl grey -  vy lt 1153   5.8   0.0   5.8
3047 Yellow beige -  lt 2850  14.4   0.0  14.4
3033 Mocha brown -  lt 1607   8.1   0.0   8.1
3866 3866 593   3.0   0.0   3.0
822 Beige grey -  lt 1283   6.5   0.0   6.5
739 Tan -  ultra vy lt 1115   5.6   0.0   5.6
3823 Yellow -  ultra pale 3639  18.3   0.0  18.3
3756 Baby blue -  ultra v lt 687   3.5   0.0   3.5
ECRUT ECRUT 1804   9.1   0.0   9.1
746 Off white 7069  35.6   0.0  35.6
BLANC BLANC 667   3.4   0.0   3.4



Thread lengths for On Guard - 18 count
Thread 
(DMC)

Description Stitches Length(m) Backs Total

3371 Black brown 11524  45.4   0.0  45.4
924 Grey green -  vy dk 1151   4.5   0.0   4.5
520 Fern green -  dk 2440   9.6   0.0   9.6
501 Blue green -  dk 2072   8.2   0.0   8.2
898 Coffee brown -  vy dk 6710  26.4   0.0  26.4
3787 Brown grey -  dk 2859  11.3   0.0  11.3
610 Drab brown -  vy dk 6701  26.4   0.0  26.4
646 Beaver grey -  dk 9175  36.1   0.0  36.1
169 Pewter Grey 741   2.9   0.0   2.9
470 Avocado green -  lt 1281   5.0   0.0   5.0
522 Fern green 4053  16.0   0.0  16.0
318 Steel grey -  lt 1372   5.4   0.0   5.4
780 Topaz -  ultra vy dk 1346   5.3   0.0   5.3
420 Hazelnut brown -  dk 3676  14.5   0.0  14.5
3863 3863 5177  20.4   0.0  20.4
729 Old gold -  med 863   3.4   0.0   3.4
436 Tan 717   2.8   0.0   2.8
3042 Antique violet -  lt 655   2.6   0.0   2.6
833 Golden olive -  lt 5230  20.6   0.0  20.6
471 Avacado green -  v lt. 2516   9.9   0.0   9.9
3023 Brown grey -  lt 3052  12.0   0.0  12.0
3013 Khaki green -  lt 1155   4.5   0.0   4.5
613 Drab brown -  lt 2927  11.5   0.0  11.5
472 Avocado grn -  ultra lt 1253   4.9   0.0   4.9
3348 Yellow -  green-vy lt 1691   6.7   0.0   6.7
437 Tan -  lt 3850  15.2   0.0  15.2
165 Bright Green 1403   5.5   0.0   5.5
677 Old gold -  vy lt 1839   7.2   0.0   7.2
3078 Lemon -  vy lt 1619   6.4   0.0   6.4
648 Beaver grey -  lt 3447  13.6   0.0  13.6
524 Fern green -  vy lt 840   3.3   0.0   3.3
415 Pearl grey 727   2.9   0.0   2.9
644 Beige grey -  med 5083  20.0   0.0  20.0
928 Grey green -  vy lt 1178   4.6   0.0   4.6
762 Pearl grey -  vy lt 1153   4.5   0.0   4.5
3047 Yellow beige -  lt 2850  11.2   0.0  11.2
3033 Mocha brown -  lt 1607   6.3   0.0   6.3
3866 3866 593   2.3   0.0   2.3
822 Beige grey -  lt 1283   5.1   0.0   5.1
739 Tan -  ultra vy lt 1115   4.4   0.0   4.4
3823 Yellow -  ultra pale 3639  14.3   0.0  14.3
3756 Baby blue -  ultra v lt 687   2.7   0.0   2.7
ECRUT ECRUT 1804   7.1   0.0   7.1
746 Off white 7069  27.8   0.0  27.8
BLANC BLANC 667   2.6   0.0   2.6



Thread lengths for On Guard - 22 count
Thread 
(DMC)

Description Stitches Length(m) Backs Total

3371 Black brown 11524  37.0   0.0  37.0
924 Grey green -  vy dk 1151   3.7   0.0   3.7
520 Fern green -  dk 2440   7.8   0.0   7.8
501 Blue green -  dk 2072   6.7   0.0   6.7
898 Coffee brown -  vy dk 6710  21.5   0.0  21.5
3787 Brown grey -  dk 2859   9.2   0.0   9.2
610 Drab brown -  vy dk 6701  21.5   0.0  21.5
646 Beaver grey -  dk 9175  29.5   0.0  29.5
169 Pewter Grey 741   2.4   0.0   2.4
470 Avocado green -  lt 1281   4.1   0.0   4.1
522 Fern green 4053  13.0   0.0  13.0
318 Steel grey -  lt 1372   4.4   0.0   4.4
780 Topaz -  ultra vy dk 1346   4.3   0.0   4.3
420 Hazelnut brown -  dk 3676  11.8   0.0  11.8
3863 3863 5177  16.6   0.0  16.6
729 Old gold -  med 863   2.8   0.0   2.8
436 Tan 717   2.3   0.0   2.3
3042 Antique violet -  lt 655   2.1   0.0   2.1
833 Golden olive -  lt 5230  16.8   0.0  16.8
471 Avacado green -  v lt. 2516   8.1   0.0   8.1
3023 Brown grey -  lt 3052   9.8   0.0   9.8
3013 Khaki green -  lt 1155   3.7   0.0   3.7
613 Drab brown -  lt 2927   9.4   0.0   9.4
472 Avocado grn -  ultra lt 1253   4.0   0.0   4.0
3348 Yellow -  green-vy lt 1691   5.4   0.0   5.4
437 Tan -  lt 3850  12.4   0.0  12.4
165 Bright Green 1403   4.5   0.0   4.5
677 Old gold -  vy lt 1839   5.9   0.0   5.9
3078 Lemon -  vy lt 1619   5.2   0.0   5.2
648 Beaver grey -  lt 3447  11.1   0.0  11.1
524 Fern green -  vy lt 840   2.7   0.0   2.7
415 Pearl grey 727   2.3   0.0   2.3
644 Beige grey -  med 5083  16.3   0.0  16.3
928 Grey green -  vy lt 1178   3.8   0.0   3.8
762 Pearl grey -  vy lt 1153   3.7   0.0   3.7
3047 Yellow beige -  lt 2850   9.1   0.0   9.1
3033 Mocha brown -  lt 1607   5.2   0.0   5.2
3866 3866 593   1.9   0.0   1.9
822 Beige grey -  lt 1283   4.1   0.0   4.1
739 Tan -  ultra vy lt 1115   3.6   0.0   3.6
3823 Yellow -  ultra pale 3639  11.7   0.0  11.7
3756 Baby blue -  ultra v lt 687   2.2   0.0   2.2
ECRUT ECRUT 1804   5.8   0.0   5.8
746 Off white 7069  22.7   0.0  22.7
BLANC BLANC 667   2.1   0.0   2.1
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